



2026:BHC-AUG:16396-DB
903-fca-28-2020.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.28 OF 2020

Priya Ravikant Kolhe

VERSUS

Ravikant Chandrakant Kolhe

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5437 OF 2020

IN FCA/28/2020

...

Mr. Deepak D. Chaudhari, Advocate for Appellant.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 26 FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :

. Learned Advocate for the appellant has now filed the pursis wherein it appears that on 06.02.2026, he has given notice to the appellant. Since the procedure has been completed, he is allowed to withdraw his Vakalatnama. His appearance is discharged.

2. In view of the said situation, issue notice to the appellant on Court motion, to be made returnable on 13.03.2026.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm