



2026:BHC-AUG:16396-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2020

PRIYA RAVIKANT KOLHE

VERSUS

RAVIKANT CHANDRAKANT KOLHE

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

ORDER :

. Await the notice issued to appellant on Court motion.

2 Stand over to 17.04.2026.

( HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

agd