



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.28 OF 2020

Priya Ravikant Kolhe

VERSUS

Ravikant Chandrakant Kolhe

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5437 OF 2020

IN FCA/28/2020

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATE : 17 APRIL 2026

ORDER :

. In view of the fact that learned Advocate for the appellant had filed pursis regarding withdrawal of Vakilpatra, by an order dated 26.02.2026 we had issued notice to the appellant on Court motion.

2. The notice issued to the appellant has been returned unserved on the ground that she is not residing at the address given. We have perused the report filed by the bailiff wherein it appears that he had contacted the father of the appellant and father of the appellant had made statement that the appellant, who is his daughter, is not residing with him and he is unaware about the fact that where she is residing now.



3. In view of the same, it appears that the appellant is not interested in pursuing the appeal. Hence, the Family Court Appeal stands dismissed.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm